CHURCH

EMALIL: office@gpbc.church

CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give
Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media
(or just click “Watch Live” on the homepage)

1.25.26

1.27.25
1.28.26

1.30.26

2.1.26

2.3.25

2.4.26

2.6.26

This Week’s Opportunities

(1.25.26—1.31.26)

9:45 am
11:00 am
2:00 pm
5:30 pm
10:00 am
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
6:30 pm

Sunday School

Worship Service

CARE

Personnel Committee Mtg.
Gloucester Women'’s Bible Study
Family Night Supper
Children’s Choir

Youth in Action

Kids in Action

Quarterly Business Mtg.
Adult Choir

Men’s Bible Study

* % % %

Future Opportunities

9:45 am
11:00 am
2:00 pm
1:00 pm
6:00 pm
10:00 am
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:30 pm
6:30 pm

(2.1.26—2.7.26)

Sunday School

Worship Service / COMMUNION
CARE

Deacons’ Mtg.

B&G Mtg.

Gloucester Women'’s Bible Study
Children’s Choir

Youth in Action

Kids in Action

Adult Bible Study & Prayer Mtg.
Adult Choir

Men’s Bible Study



January 18, 2026

11a Worship 49 | Sunday School 29
General Receipts $ 10,697.96 | Initial Env. Offering $ 10.00
Building Fund $ 100.00

January Tellers:
January Ushers:

Deacon:

SS Nursery:
Infant Nursery:
Young Child:
Older Child:

TBD
Today:
Barry Milligan
TBD

Madison McNeil
TBD
TBD

Anniversaries:
1.25 David & Jac Worth

1.25
1.25
1.26
1.27
1.29
1.30

Judy Cahoon & Lynn Walton

Next Week:
TBD

TBD

TBD

Nancy Dyson
TBD

Birthdays:
Jeannie Fitzgerald

Alice Oldfield
John Oldfield
Ashton Walls
Charlie West
David Worth

The following items are for the
January 28, 2026 Business Meeting:

New Business:

1. Recommendation by L.T. Wells:

« A vote to establish a committee to review and
recommend changes to current By-laws.

2. Personnel Committee:
« Notification accepting the resignation of Margaret
Sarratori and waving 30-day notification requirement
and accepting a two (2) week notice end date.
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@ VALENTINE BANQUET

WMU invites all ladies to bring your sweetheart or friend
and join us for our annual Valentine Banquet.
It will be held on
Saturday, February 14 @ 6p

Good food, good music & fellowship will be enjoyed by all!!
If you plan on attending, please sign up by February 8§, 2026,
on the sheet located on the WMU table in the Narthex.
Hope to see you there!!

Contact Person: Laraine Sentz 757.876.3273
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